Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with the pro forma
Consolidated Statement of Operations of the Company presented herein and the
historical financial statements and notes thereto of the Company included in the
Home Properties of New York, Inc. Form 10-Q and 10-K for the nine-month period
ended September 30, 2001 and the year ended December 31, 2000, respectively.

This unaudited pro forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet is not necessarily
indicative of what the actual financial position of the Company would have been
at September 30, 2001 nor does it purport to represent the future financial
position of the Company.

   As of September 30, 2001
   ------------------------
   Home
   Properties
   of New York,   Pro Forma   Company
   Inc. (A)   Adjustments(B)   Pro Forma
   -------   -------------   ---------

ASSETS
Real estate, net   $1,915,363   ($  5,400)   $1,909,963
Cash and cash equivalents   5,197   (3,200)   1,997
Other assets   117,651   (708)   116,943
   -----------   ---------   ----------
Total Assets   $2,038,211   ($  9,308)   $2,028,903
   ===========   =========   ==========

LIABILITIES

Mortgage notes payable   $904,356   $  7,900 (C)   $   912,256
Line of credit   72,000   (22,138)(D)   49,862
Other liabilities   54,502   (494)   54,008
   -----------   ---------   ----------
Total Liabilities   1,030,858   (14,732)   1,016,126
   -----------   ----------   ----------

Minority interest   343,075   2,642(E)   345,717
   -----------   ---------   ----------

Preferred Stock, Series B   48,733   -   48,733
   -----------   ----------   ----------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred Stock   149,000   149,000
Common stock   221   221
Additional paid-in capital   559,405   559,405

Edgar Filing: HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK INC - Form 8-K/A

18

Accumulated other comprehensive

 (loss)   (635)   (635)
Accumulated deficit   (83,732)   2,782(F)   (80,950)
Officer and Director notes for stock
   purchases   (8,714)   -   (8,714)
   -----------   ----------   ----------
Total stockholders' equity   615,545   2,782   618,327
   -----------   ---------   ----------

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $2,038,211   ($  9,308)   $2,028,903
   ===========   =========   ==========

   F-16

   HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK, INC.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2001
   (Unaudited, in Thousands)

(A)   Reflects the Company's historical consolidated balance sheet as of
   September 30, 2001 as reported on Form 10-Q.

   The Company's historical consolidated balance sheet includes the
   balance sheets of the Acquisition Properties except the Wellington
   Properties, which were purchased on October 24, 2001. The acquisitions
   were recorded as follows:

   Appliances &   Mortgages
   Land   Building   Equipment   Assumed   Total (1)
   ----   --------   ---------   -------   --------

Woodholme Manor   $  1,232   $   4,422   $   176   -   $ 5,830(2)
Virginia Village   5,160   21,540   344   (9,600)   17,444(3)
Sandalwood   3,840   13,355   384   -   17,579
Southern Meadows   9,040   31,422   452   (20,600)   20,314
Devonshire Hills   14,850   31,902   297   (25,200)   21,849
Fenland Field   3,510   10,796   234   -   14,540
Courtyard Village   3,360   9,303   224   (5,400)   7,487
The Manor Apartments   8,700   27,250   435   -   36,385
   ---------   ----------   --------   --------------   ----------
   $49,692   $149,990   $2,546   ($60,800)   $141,428
   =======   ========   ======   =========   ========

   (1) Funded with excess cash and the Company's line of credit, except as
   indicated in (2) and (3) below
   (2) Includes the issuance of 81,880 operating units at a price of $30
   and excess cash of $3,374.
   (3) Includes the issuance of 569,307 operating units at a price of
   $28.50 and excess cash of $1,219.

(B)   The pro forma adjustments reflect the purchase of the Wellington
   Properties ($7,900 in total assets), net of the sale of The Towers and

[…]

The unaudited pro forma Consolidated Statements of Operations for the nine-month
period ended September 30, 2001 and for the year ended December 31, 2000 is not
necessarily indicative of what the actual results of operations would have been
assuming the transactions had occurred as of the beginning of the period
presented, nor does it purport to represent the results of operations for future
periods.

   For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2001
   --------------------------------------------
   Home
   Properties of   Company

Edgar Filing: HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK INC - Form 8-K/A

20

   New York, Inc.   Pro Forma   Pro
   Historical (A)   Adjustments(B)   Forma
   -------------   -------------   -----

Revenues:
Rental Income   $258,937   $  2,870   $261,807
Property other income   9,716   325   10,041
Interest and Dividend Income   2,548   -   2,548
Other income   1,610   -   1,610
   --------   ---------   --------
Total revenues   272,811   3,195   276,006
   --------   --------   --------
Expenses:

Operating and Maintenance   110,877   428   111,305
General and Administrative   13,274   96(C)   13,370
Interest   49,056   3,785(D)   52,841
Depreciation and Amortization   _ 47,386   762(E)   48,148
   --------   --------   --------
Total Expenses   220,593   5,071   225,664
   --------   --------   --------
Income before gain on disposition of property and minority
   Interest   52,218   (1,876)   50,342
Gain on disposition of Property   22,085   7,300(F)   29,385
   --------   --------   --------
Income before minority Interest   74,303   5,424   79,727

Minority interest   25,558   2,642(G)   28,200
   --------   --------   --------
Net income   48,745   2,782   51,527
Preferred dividends   13,492   -   13,492
   --------   ---------   --------
Net income available for common shareholders   $35,253   $  2,782   $ 38,035
   ========   ========   ========
Net income per common share
-   basic   $1.61   $1.74
   =====   =====
-   diluted   $1.61   $1.73
   =====   =====
Weighted average number of shares outstanding

[…]

-   - diluted   21,948,154   21,948,154
   ==========   ==========

   F-18

   HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (Unaudited, in Thousands, Except Share and Per Share Data)

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2000

Edgar Filing: HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK INC - Form 8-K/A

21

   Home
   Properties of   Company
   New York, Inc.   Pro Forma   Pro
   Historical(A)   Adjustments(B)   Forma
   ------------   --------------   -----

Revenues:
Rental Income   $298,860   $31,292   $330,152
Property other income   11,389   1,528   12,917
Interest and Dividends   7,746   7,746
Other income   1,053   -   1,053
   --------   ---------   -------

Total revenues   319,048   32,820   351,868
   --------   ---------   -------

Expenses:
Operating and maintenance   128,034   11,336   139,370
General and administrative   13,235   985(C)   14,220
Interest   56,792   10,113(D)   66,905
Depreciation and amort.   52,430   6,218(E)   58,648
   --------   ---------   -------

Total Expenses   250,491   28,652   279,143
   --------   ---------   -------

Income before loss on disposition of property, and

   minority interest   68,557   4,168   72,725
Gain/(Loss) on disposition of Property   (1,386)   29,385(F)   27,999
   --------   ---------   -------
Income before minority interest   67,171   33,553   100,724

Minority interest   25,715   11,352(G)   37,067
   --------   ---------   -------
Net income   41,456   22,201   63,657
Preferred dividends   12,178   5,811(H)   17,989
   --------   ---------   -------
Net income available for common shareholders   $ 29,278   $16,390   $45,668
   ========   =========   =======
Net income available for common shareholders

   - Basic   $1.42   $2.21
   =====   =====
   - Diluted   $1.41   $2,20
   =====   =====
Weighted average number of shares outstanding

[…]

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

Edgar Filing: HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK INC - Form 8-K/A

22

   (Unaudited, in Thousands)

(A)  Reflects the historical unaudited consolidated statement of operations for
   the Company for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2001 and the
   historical consolidated statement of operations for the Company for the
   year ended December 31, 2000, as appropriate

(B)  Reflects the historical revenues and certain expenses of each of the
   Acquisition Properties and the Sale Properties for the period January 1,
   2001 through the earlier of the date of acquisition or disposition or
   September 30, 2001, as follows:

   For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2001
   --------------------------------------------
   Acquisition   Pro Forma
   Properties   Sale Properties   Adjustments, Net
   ----------   ---------------   -----------

Revenues:
Rental Income   $15,608   ($12,738)   $2,870
Property other income   749   (424)   325
Interest and dividend income   -   -   -
Other income   -   -   -
   -------   --------   ------

Total revenues   16,357   (13,162)   3,195
   -------   -------   ------

Expenses:
Operating and maintenance   6,482   (6,054)   428
General and administrative   96   -   96(C)
Interest   4,282   (497)   3,785(D)
Depreciation and amortization   2,666   (1,904)   762(E)
   -------   -------   ------

Total Expenses   13,526   (8,455)   5,071
   -------   -------   ------

Income before gain on disposition of
   property and minority interest   2,831   (4,707)   (1,876)
Gain on disposition of Property   -   7,300   7,300
   -------   -------   ------
Income before minority interest   $  2,831   $  2,593   $5,424
   =======   =======   ======

   F-20

   HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK, INC.
   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001 AND
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (Unaudited, in Thousands)

Edgar Filing: HOME PROPERTIES OF NEW YORK INC - Form 8-K/A

23

   Reflects the historical revenues and certain expenses of each of the
   Acquisition Properties, the Sale Properties, and the 22 apartment
   communities acquired in twelve separate transactions in 2000 for the period
   January 1, 2000 through December 31, 2000, as follows:

   For the Year Ended December 31, 2000
   ------------------------------------
   2000   Acquisition   Sale   Pro Forma
   Acquisitions   Properties   Properties   Adjustments, Net
   ------------   ----------   ----------   ----------------

Revenues:
Rental Income   $25,223   $27,368   ($21,299)   $31,292
Property other income   940   1,295   (707)   1,528
Interest and dividend income   -   -   -   -
Other income   -   -   -   -
   ---------   --------   ---------   ---------

Total revenues   26,163   28,663   (22,006)   32,820
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------

Expenses:
Operating and maintenance   10,728   11,286   (10,678)   11,336
General and administrative   785   860   (660)   985(C)
Interest   3,194   7,823   (904)   10,113(D)
Depreciation and amortization   4,542   5,019   (3,343)   6,218(E)
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------

Total Expenses   19,249   24,988   (15,585)   28,652
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------

Income before gain on disposition of
   property and minority interest   6,914   3,675   (6,421)   4,168
Gain on disposition of Property   -   -   29,385   29,385(F)
   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
Income before minority interest   $  6,914   $  3,675   $22,964   $33,553
   ========   ========   =======   ========

(C)  Reflects additional general and administrative expenses calculated as 3% of
   total revenues

(D)  Reflects the increase in interest expense related to debt assumed from the
   seller or obtained in order to finance each of the acquisitions, offset by
   the decrease in interest expense related to the Sale Properties. In
   addition, the 2000 adjustment reflects a reduction in interest expense on
   the Company's line of credit of approximately $3,355 relating to the